17 2007

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)

103477050

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET					
PATENTS ONLY					
	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
1. Name of conveying party(les) Wang Gang	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
wang dang	Name: Central Purchasing, LLC				
	Internal Address:				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes ✓ No					
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 3491 Mission Oaks Boulevard				
Execution Date(s) October 15, 2007					
✓ Assignment					
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Camarillo				
Joint Research Agreement	State: CA				
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA Zip; 93011				
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 93011				
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Vo				
A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional numbers at	B. Patent No.(s)				
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents				
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1				
Name: Sills Cummis & Gross PC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$				
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card				
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Street Address: One Riverfront Plaza	Enclosed				
	None required (government interest not affecting title)				
City: Newark	8. Payment Information				
State: New Jersey Zip:07102-5400	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date				
Phone Number: 973 643-7000					
Fax Number: 973 643-6500	b. Deposit Account Number 03-1250				
Email Address: <u>pto@sillscummis.com</u>	Authorized User Name Philip Braginsky				
9. Signature: /Aasheesh Shravah/					
Signature					
Aasheesh Shravah	Total number of pages including cover				
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:				

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

> 01/23/2008 DBYRNE 00000079 031250 48.88 DA

12014620

01 FC:8021

**PATENT REEL: 020406 FRAME: 0744** 

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Wang Gang, Shanghai, China (ASSIGNOR), is the inventor of the invention identified in International Patent Application, under the title "Ramp With Vehicle Attachment" (hereinafter "Invention").

WHEREAS, it is the intention of ASSIGNOR, and Central Purchasing, LLC, a California limited liability company having a place of business at 3491 Mission Oaks Boulevard, Camarillo, CA 93011 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), that ASSIGNEE own all of ASSIGNOR'S right, title and interest in and to the Invention, including all of ASSIGNOR'S U.S., foreign and international patent rights therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is acknowledged, the ASSIGNOR, pursuant to this Assignment, hereby distributes, assigns, conveys and transfers to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, all of ASSIGNOR'S exclusive right, title and interest in and to the Invention, including all patents and patent applications, and to the inventions therein disclosed and claimed and to all international priority rights relating thereto throughout the world, and in and to any continuations, divisions, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, along with any and all rights of enforcement with respect thereto, including all rights to sue and/or recover for the past, present and future infringement thereof, and any and all causes of action related thereto.

ASSIGNEE may apply for and receive patents in its own name wherever so permitted by law.

ASSIGNOR shall, when requested by ASSIGNEE, execute all rightful oaths, assignments, and powers of attorney, including but not limited to the right to file and prosecute in its own name, wherever so permitted by law, patent applications, including corresponding applications outside of the U.S., and to claim priority of patent applications pursuant to the Paris Convention, to ASSIGNEE and to agents and legal representatives of ASSIGNEE, and all other papers necessary and proper to carry out the intent and purpose of this Invention Assignment.

day of October 15, 2007.	ted this invention Assignment on this
7 W	
Wang Gang	
Witnessed by: \\ \frac{1}{2} \text{P\lambda}^2 \text{2}	. <del>-</del>
Print Name: Li Weihong	•

1276722 vl

Phoenix Applications Management System

Table of Contents of

**RECORDED: 01/17/2008** 

12014620

date: 01-17-2008

Table of Contents (Selected Documents)

Date	Code	Pages	Source	Annotation	PackageID
01-15-2008	R3.73B	2	EFSW	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	US 1201462002P1

Page 1

PATENT REEL: 020406 FRAME: 0746